
200 E. Main Street
Durham, NC 27701

(919) 560-0025
Durham County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 119-0168 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Consent Agenda

File created: In control:4/1/2019 Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:5/13/2019

Title: Slater Road Pump Station Construction Work Contract Amendment

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. AAF Supplemental Document - Slater Rd Pump Station Contract Amendment, 2. CCW_Slater
Rd_FR18-651_Original Contract, 3. CCW_Slater Rd_FR18-651_Change Order #1, 4. CCW_Slater
Rd_FR18-651_Change Order #2, 5. CCW_Slater Rd_FR18-651_Change Order #3

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Item:
Slater Road Pump Station Construction Work Contract Amendment

Date of BOCC Meeting:  May 13, 2019

Request for Board Action:
The Board is requested to authorize the County Manager to enter into a contract amendment to increase the
existing construction contract with Carolina Civilworks (FR# 18-651) for the construction of the Slater Road
Pump Station Improvements (IFB 18-002) in the amount of $22,178.06, bringing the total contract amount
from $391,921.60 to $414,104.66, and to extend the contract date to June 30, 2019. Work for this project was
completed in March 2019 and this amendment will be for the final payment.

Alignment with Strategic Plan: This action is in accordance with Durham County Strategic Plan Goal 4:
“Environmental Stewardship and Community Prosperity,” as this project will ensure adequate sewer pump
station capacity to continue to serve the Slater Road Pump Station Sub-basin.

Resource Persons: Jay Gibson PE, General Manager; Peri Manns ASLA, Interim General Manager; Stephanie
Brixey, Deputy Director of E&ES

County Manager’s Recommendation: The County Manager recommends the Board to authorize the County
Manager to enter into a contract amendment to increase the existing construction contract with Carolina
Civilworks (FR# 18-651) for the construction of the Slater Road Pump Station Improvements (IFB 18-002) in
the amount of $22,178.06, bringing the total contract amount from $391,921.60 to $414,104.66, and to extend
the contract date to June 30, 2019.

County Manager: ____________________________

Durham County Printed on 5/8/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

